
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3949
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
VADODARA-MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of feasibility study of Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway;

(b) whether there is any delay in the execution of this project;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government is considering to compress various activities with regard to the said project so as to achieve the completion of the project by the scheduled time; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (Dr. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a ) Feasibility study of Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway has been completed. Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) of Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway including its spur is in progress. On completion of preparation of DPR, the process for appointment of the Concessionaire would be initiated for execution of the project on BOT (Toll) basis under NHDP Phase-VI.

(b)to(e) Do not arise.
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